Electronic Filing - Received, Clerk's Office: 09/23/2015

BEFORE THE ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD

ELECTRIC ENERGY, INC.,)	
(JOPPA ENERGY CENTER),)	
)	
Petitioner,)	
)	
v.)	PCB 16-045
)	(NPDES Permit Appeal)
)	
ILLINOIS ENVIRONMENTAL)	
PROTECTION AGENCY,)	
)	
Respondent.)	

NOTICE OF FILING

PLEASE take notice that on September 23, 2015, I electronically filed with the Office of the Clerk of the Illinois Pollution Control Board the attached Entry of Appearance, a copy of which is being served upon:

Joshua R. More Amy Antoniolli Schiff Hardin, LLP 233 South Wacker Drive Suite 6600 Chicago, IL 60606

Respectfully submitted,

ILLINOIS ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY,

Respondent,

MATTHEW J. DUNN, Chief, Environmental Enforcement/Asbestos Litigation Division

BY: s/Elizabeth Dubats

Elizabeth Dubats, # 6308913 Assistant Attorney General Electronic Filing - Received, Clerk's Office: 09/23/2015

BEFORE THE ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD

ELECTRIC ENERGY, INC.,)	
(JOPPA ENERGY CENTER),)	
)	
Petitioner,)	
)	
V.)	PCB 16-045
)	(NPDES Permit Appeal)
)	
ILLINOIS ENVIRONMENTAL)	
PROTECTION AGENCY,)	
)	
Respondent.)	

ENTRY OF APPEARANCE

Lisa Madigan, Attorney General of the State of Illinois, by Elizabeth Dubats, Assistant Attorney General, State of Illinois, hereby enters her appearance on behalf of Respondent, Illinois Environmental Protection Agency, in the above cause.

Respectfully submitted,

ILLINOIS ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY,

MATTHEW J. DUNN, Chief, Environmental Enforcement/Asbestos Litigation Division

BY: s/Elizabeth Dubats

Elizabeth Dubats, # 6308913 Assistant Attorney General

Electronic Filing - Received, Clerk's Office: 09/23/2015

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

Elizabeth Dubats, Assistant Attorney General, hereby certifies that she has served a copy of the foregoing Entry of Appearance upon:

Joshua R. More Amy Antoniolli Schiff Hardin, LLP 233 South Wacker Drive Suite 6600 Chicago, IL 60606

by depositing a copy of same in a correctly addressed, prepaid envelope and depositing same in the United States Mail in Springfield, Illinois, on September 23, 2015.

s/Elizabeth Dubat
ELIZABETH DUBATS
Assistant Attorney General

ELIZABETH DUBATS Assistant Attorney General 500 South Second Street Springfield, Illinois 62706 217/782-9031